RESOLUTION

Local Law No. ____ of the Year 2016

At a meeting of the	Town Board of the Tov	vn of New Paltz, Ulste	r County, New York, held
at the Community Center,	in New Paltz, New York	x, in said Town of the	day of
, 2016, at	oʻclock P.M., Preva	niling time.	
The meeting was ca	ılled to order by	led to order by, and upon roll being cal	
the following roll was take	n:		
		<u>Present</u>	<u>Absent</u>
Supervisor Neil Bet	tez		
Councilman Dan Torres			
Councilman Jeff Logan			
Councilman Marty Irwin			
Councilwoman Julio	e Seyfert-Lillis		
The following resol	ution was offered by _		who moved its
adoption, seconded by		, to wit:	
WHEREAS, propos	ed Local Law No	, 2016, was introduce	ed at a meeting of the
Town Board of the Town o	of New Paltz, County of	Ulster, State of New Y	ork, on the day of
, 2016, wit	h a copy thereof having	g been duly given to al	l councilmembers, a copy
of which said proposed Lo	cal Law No of th	e year, 2016, is attacl	ned hereto and made a
part hereof; and			
WHEREAS, due not	cice of a public hearing	to be held thereon on	the day of
, 2016, was du	ly published in the "Ne	w Paltz Times," a new	spaper printed and
published in New Paltz, Ul	ster County, New York,	commencing on the _	day of
, 2016; an	d		
WHEREAS, due and	d proper notice of such	proposed local law ar	nd of the public hearing to
be held thereon as aforesa	id was given pursuant	to all applicable laws,	rules and regulations
regarding the giving of suc	h notice; and		
WHEREAS, such pu	ıblic hearing was held t	hereon on the	_day of,
2016. at which time all int			

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Local Law No.	_, 2016, entitled, "A Local
Law Increasing the Term of Office of the Town Highway Superintend	lent from Two (2) Years to
Four (4) Years" be enacted in the form attached hereto and made a p	art hereof.

<u>Vote:</u>	<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>	<u>Absent</u>
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Councilman Dan Torres			
Councilman Jeff Logan			
Councilman Marty Irwin			
Councilwoman Julie Seyfert-Lillis			

The Resolution was thereupon duly adopted.